



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 398/2016 with I.A. 25466/2014, I.A. 5505/2015 and I.A. 5506/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. J. V. Abay, Ms. Prakriti Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh & Ms.
Subasri Jaganathan, Advocates for D-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

1. Pursuant to the last order dated 17th December, 2024, amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. As per the report of the Registry, court notice could not be served on the defendant company.
3. Let a fresh court notice be issued to defendant company through all permissible modes.
4. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, counsel appearing for the erstwhile defendant no. 2 submits that he has filed application(s) for impleadment in the aforesaid suit, which are yet to be listed.
5. List on 30th July, 2025.
6. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/at