



\$~5, 6 and 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 398/2016, I.A. 25466/2014 & I.A. 5505-5506/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Prakriti
Sharma, Advs.

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD
& ORSDefendants

Through: None

6

+ CS(COMM) 425/2016 & I.A. 917/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Prakriti
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT
LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: None

7

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay and Ms. Prakriti
Sharma, Advs.

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA
PVT LTD & ANRDefendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



ORDER

%

14.11.2025

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take appropriate steps for applying for a summary judgment in this matter.

List on **17.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/msh